

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Members Mortgage Services, LLC January 7, 2022

## **Members Mortgage Services, LLC appoints New Vice Presidents To Management Team**

As MMS growth continues, the need to supply additional quality leadership to the Management Team is met through the following appointments.

Hutchinson, KS. Members Mortgage Services LLC (MMS) announces that Ginger Ellis, LaShauna Kempel and Stephen Kidder have been appointed as Vice Presidents serving alongside President and CEO, Todd Brunner. Ginger Ellis will be serving as VP of Sales and Marketing, LaShauna Kempel as VP of Quality, and Stephen Kidder as VP of Servicing.

Ginger Ellis, long-time owner and operator of Mix Marketing, a Wichita based Marketing firm, has been the marketing agency of record for MMS for several years and now joins the team on a full-time basis as Vice President of Sales and Marketing. Ellis will oversee the sales team and direct the company's marketing message. She will focus the company on a strategic growth plan for both new and existing partnerships.

LaShauna Kempel has served at MMS since 2005, holding several positions, most recently as Director of QC and Training. Kempel earned her new position through driving quality throughout the organization. Kempel and her team provide front line training of new partners, passing on the MMS passion for an exceptional mortgage experience for members. As Vice President of Quality, Kempel is responsible for various quality initiatives put forth by government entities including Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and Ginnie Mae. Kempel brings the same quality brand to the company's project management structure.

Stephen Kidder, a recent Florida transplant, joins the MMS team as a planned succession initiative for Pam Beshears, former VP of Servicing. According to Beshears "Stephen brings great leadership and a fresh perspective on the technology that will continue to drive MMS customer service to new heights. Todd Brunner, MMS President and CEO notes that Kidder's appointment to Vice President of Servicing, is a "great fit as he takes over day-to-day operations of the Servicing team."





866.441.4447 · www.mms.coop

## Page 2 - Members Mortgage Services, LLC appoints New Vice Presidents

Members Mortgage Services, LLC is a Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO) providing a full spectrum of quality mortgage products for over 40 Credit Union partners and tens of thousands of homeowners in multiple states.

Members Mortgage Services is the mortgage servicer for members of more than half of the Wichita area Credit Unions, including Credit Union of America; Heartland Credit Union; Mid American Credit Union; Golden Plains Credit Union; Wichita Federal Credit Union; Skyward Credit Union; Wheat State Credit Union; White Eagle Credit Union. For more information about Members Mortgage Services, please see the company website: www.mms.coop.

## **Media Contact:**

Todd Brunner, President / CEO ToddB@mms.coop 620-665-7713, ext. 254 www.mms.coop

